Clonegal Kildavin
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To advertise your event or activity in this Newsletter

Email maggiel980@live.ie before 5pm on Thursday for inclusion in
the following weekends Newsletter or phone 087 8380018

There will be no Newsletter next week but we will be back in the
New Year

We Wish all our supporters a
happy and holy Christmas and a
peaceful and prosperous new
year.
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Selling Out Fast
Veteran Players 2022 Publication:

A Century of Change (A Peoples Story) is selling out fast

Is now on sale in Plunketts Clonegal, Steamers O Leary’s
Bunclody, McAsseys Ballon and may be ordered directly from
Tom 08791110555 or Mgt 087 8380018, email
magqgiel980@live.ie or any member of the committee. The book
costs €12. It covers the views and stories of many members of
our community and beyond. It will make a great Christmas Read.
So get your copy sooner rather than later.
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Kilbride GFC Christmas Draw.

Tickets are currently on sale for the annual Kilbride GFC

Christmas draw. The cost only €2 and a book of 3 cost €5
They are currently on sale in Kelly’s Kilbride or from any

committee member.
Draw will take place on Tuesday December 20" @ 8.30pm in the
Whitemills Pub.
The Prizes are:

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th
7th

8th

9th

1 Nights B&B with €100 Cash

€100 Voucher for Murphy’s
Craft Butchers Tullow

€100 Cash Prize Sponsored
by Boggan Veterinary
Voucher Arboretum Garden
Centre

Christmas Cake plus Bottle of
Whiskey

€50 Supervalu Voucher
€40 Michael McAssey
Butchers Ballon

€40 Voucher Centra Ballon

Cheetah Electronics
searchlight or body light
running gear

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th
16th

17th

18th

€50 Cash Prize sponsored by
the Lace Gallery

Four Ball at Mount Wolseley
Golf Course Tullow

Christmas Turkey

Voucher Courtesy of John O
Neill (Tullow Dental Care)

Drinks Hamper Sponsored by
Carpenters Bar and Lounge
Carlow

Jimmy's Take Away Voucher
Malones Fruit Farm Hamper

Flower Arrangement
Courtesy of Jackies

Vouchers Courtesy of Reddy's
Bar and Lounge.

There will be many more prizes on the night of the draw.



Calendar for Hope Cancer Support
Service. Enniscorthy

Transition year student in F.C.J.
Bunclody Josh Rothwell has produced a
beautiful 2023 Calender to raise funds
for the worthy cause.
The calendar can be purchased locally
in Steamers O Leary’s Bunclody, directly
Landscape Calendar202%  from the Hope centre and wide range of
prography by kentiaves— Dusinesses in Enniscorthy. Josh wishes
to express his appreciation to the many
businesses who supported his project.

KildavinClonegal GAA Sundicate. December Winners

Ann & Tom Sheppard €100
Emma Peavoy €50
Nuala Kinsella €50
Podge Ryan €50
Damian & Cathy Treacy €50

Congratualations to all 2022 winners and don’t forget to rejoin for
2023. Your contribution supports, Kildavin Clonegal Adult and Juvenile
GAA, Ladies Gaelic Football and Camogie and Ben Mulhall Memorial
Park



Kildavin / Clonegal GAA, Ben Mulhall Park

Lotto Results Sunday November 27th 2022
Numbers drawn were.
04-08-13-16
Jackpot: €10,000 —No Winner 6 Match 3 winners each receive €25

Mark Coleman, Marty Murphy, Christy O Neill, Fiona Finn, Maggie Power,
Larry Kavanagh

Sellers Prize Jim Treacy

Next Draw Sunday December 11th 2022, at 9.30pm

Osborne’s Clonegal.
Entries €2.00 each or 3 for €5

Entries available from Local Retail Outlets, Committee members and
online at www.clonegalkildavin.ie community website or
KildavinClonegal GAA & Ben Mulhall Memorial Park Lotto —
Membership — Fundraising — Clubforce

The Spirit of Christmas

Don’t forget those less fortunate than yourself this Christmas and when
buying those final few presents, give something to one of the many
charities out there trying to make life better for others

Interesting Facts:

As you are eating your Christmas pudding on Christmas Day
remember that many in the past would have had the pudding
hanging out of the rafters in their ceilings wrapped in muslin in
the lead up to Christmas.



